Traditional Undergraduate Students

Enrolled Full-Time Tuition
Dependent w/Parents $ 34,994.00
Dependent On-Campus $ 34,994.00
Dependent Off-Campus $ 34,994.00
Independent w/Parents $ 34,994.00
Independent On-Campus $ 34,994.00
Independent Off-Campus $ 34,994.00
Traditional Undergraduate Students

Enrolled Full-Time Tuition
Dependent w/Parents $ 34,994.00
Dependent On-Campus $ 34,994.00
Dependent Off-Campus $ 34,994.00
Independent w/Parents $ 34,994.00
Independent On-Campus $ 34,994.00
Independent Off-Campus $ 34,994.00

Mandatory
Fees
$ 670.00
$ 670.00
$ 670.00

$ 670.00
670.00
$ 670.00

>

Mandatory
Fees
$ 670.00
$ 670.00
$ 670.00

$ 670.00
670.00
$ 670.00

>

Books,
Course,
Materials,
Supplies and
Equipment
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,500.00

$ 1,500.00
1,500.00
$ 1,500.00

>

Books,
Course,
Materials,
Supplies and
Equipment
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,500.00

$ 1,500.00
1,500.00
$ 1,500.00

>

Housing &
Food

$ 6,230.00
$ 12,326.00
$ 12,024.00

$ 6,230.00
$ 12,326.00
$ 12,024.00

Housing &
Food

$ 6,230.00
$ 12,326.00
$ 12,024.00

$ 6,230.00
$ 12,326.00
$ 12,024.00

Transportation

$
$
$

>

2,892.00
2,892.00
2,892.00

2,892.00
2,892.00
2,892.00

Transportation

$
$
$

>

2,892.00
2,892.00
2,892.00

2,892.00
2,892.00
2,892.00

Misc.

$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00

$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00

Misc.

$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00

$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 6,362.00

With

Federal
Loan Fees
$ 69.00
$ 69.00
$ 69.00

$ 115.00
$ 115.00
$ 115.00

No
Federal
Loan Fees

$ -

$ -

$ -

2025-26 Total
COAfor the
Academic
Year

$ 52,717.00
$ 58,813.00
$ 58,511.00

$ 52,763.00
$ 58,859.00
$ 58,557.00

2025-26 Total
COAfor the
Academic
Year

$ 52,648.00
$ 58,744.00
$ 58,442.00

%

52,648.00
58,744.00
58,442.00

©“n »



Adult Undergraduate (FLEX)
Students Enrolled in the

Semester(s)
Summer

Fall

Spring
Fall/Spring

Summer/Fall/Spring

Adult Undergraduate (FLEX)
Students During the

Semester
Summer
Fall

Spring
Fall/Spring

Summer/Fall/Spring

Average Credit Hours
6

6

6

12

18

Average Credit Hours
6

6

6

12

18

Tuition @
$395 Per
Credit Hour

©“ A hH hH &BH

2,370.00
2,370.00
2,370.00
4,740.00
7,110.00

Tuition @
$395 Per
Credit Hour

& A &fH & B

2,370.00
2,370.00
2,370.00
4,740.00
7,110.00

Technology
Fee @ $30
Per Credit
Hour
Fall/Spring
Only. $75
Fee Per
Course for
SUM ONLY.
150.00
180.00
180.00
360.00
510.00

©“ B A H &H

Technology
Fee @ $30
Per Credit
Hour
Fall/Spring
Only. $75
Fee Per
Course for
SUM ONLY.
150.00
180.00
180.00
360.00
510.00

& B H B &

Books,
Course,
Materials,
Supplies
and
Equipment
$ 375.00
$ 375.00
$ 375.00
$ 750.00
$ 1,125.00

Books,
Course,
Materials,
Supplies
and
Equipment
$ 375.00
$ 375.00
$ 375.00
$ 750.00
$ 1,125.00

Housing &
Food

$ 2,441.00
$ 6,102.00
$ 6,102.00
$ 12,024.00
$ 14,465.00

Housing &
Food

$ 2,441.00
$ 6,102.00
$ 6,102.00
$ 12,024.00
$ 14,465.00

Transportation
$ 321.00
$ 802.00
$ 802.00
$ 1,604.00
$ 19,245.00

Transportation
$ 321.00
$ 802.00
$ 802.00
$ 1,604.00
$ 1,924.00

Misc.

$ 1,272.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 7,634.00

Misc.

$ 1,272.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 7,634.00

With

Federal

2025-26 Total
COAfor the
Academic

Loan Fees Year

$ 66.00
$ 66.00
$ 66.00
$ 132.00
$ 132.00

$ 6,995.00
$ 13,076.00
$ 13,076.00
$ 25,972.00
$ 50,221.00

2025-26 Total

No COA for the
Federal Academic
Loan Fees Year

$ - $ 6,929.00
$ - $ 13,010.00
$ - $ 13,010.00
$ - $ 25,840.00
$ - $ 32,768.00



Graduate Students
Enrolled in the
Semester(s)
Summer

Fall

Spring

Fall/Spring
Summer/Fall/Spring

Graduate Students
Enrolled in the
Semester(s)
Summer

Fall

Spring

Fall/Spring
Summer/Fall/Spring

Graduate Students
Enrolled in the Master
of Science in Family
Therapy Program for
the Semester(s)

Fall

Spring

Fall/Spring

Graduate Students
Enrolled in the Master
of Science in Family
Therapy Program for
the Semester(s)

Fall

Spring

Fall/Spring

Average
Credit
Hours

6

6

6

12

18

Average
Credit
Hours

6

6

6

12

18

Average
Credit
Hours
13

18

31

Average
Credit
Hours
13

18

31

Technology
Fee @ $30
Per Credit
Hour

Tuition @

$636 Per

Credit Hour
$ 3,816.00
$ 3,816.00
$ 3,816.00
$ 7,632.00
$ 11,448.00

180.00
180.00
180.00
360.00
540.00

@ O &H O P

Technology
Fee @ $30
Per Credit
Hour

Tuition @

$636 Per

Credit Hour
$ 3,816.00
$ 3,816.00
$ 3,816.00
$ 7,632.00
$ 11,448.00

180.00
180.00
180.00
360.00
540.00

@ & & P B

Technology
@ $30 percr
hr,
Electronics
Record @
$636 Per $15 percrhr
Credit Hour and
$ 8,268.00 $
$ 11,448.00
$ 19,716.00

Tuition @

585.00
$  810.00
$ 1,395.00

Technology
@ $30 percr
hr,
Electronics
Record @ $5
per cr hrand
Simulation
$640 Per Fees @ $10
CreditHour percrhr

$ 826800 $ 585.00
$11,448.00 $ 810.00
$19,716.00 $ 1,395.00

Tuition @

Books,

Course,

Materials,

Supplies

and Housing &
Equipment Food

$ 750.00 $ 2,441.00
$ 750.00 $ 6,102.00
$ 750.00 $ 6,102.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 12,024.00
$ 2,250.00 $ 14,465.00

Books,
Course,
Materials,
Supplies
and
Equipment
$ 750.00
$  750.00
$ 750.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 2,250.00

Housing &
Food

$ 2,441.00
$ 6,102.00
$ 6,102.00
$ 12,024.00
$ 14,465.00

Books,

Course,

Materials,

Supplies

and Housing &
Equipment Food

$ 750.00 $ 6,102.00
$ 750.00 $ 6,102.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 12,024.00
Books,

Course,

Materials,

Supplies

and Housing &
Equipment Food

$ 750.00 $ 6,102.00
$ 750.00 $ 6,102.00
$ 1,500.00 $ 12,024.00

Transportation Misc.

$ 578.00
$ 1,446.00
$  1,446.00
$  2,892.00
$  3,470.00
Transportation Misc.
$ 578.00
$ 1,446.00
$  1,446.00
$  2,892.00
$  3,470.00

Transportation Misc.
$  1,446.00 $ 3,181.00
$ 1,446.00 $ 3,181.00
$ 6,362.00

$ 2,892.00

Transportation Misc.
$ 1,446.00 $ 3,181.00 $ -
$ 1,446.00 $ 3,181.00 $ -
$ 289200 $6,36200 $ -

$ 1,272.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 7,634.00

$ 1,272.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 3,181.00
$ 6,362.00
$ 7,634.00

2025-26 Total

With COA for the
Federal Academic
Loan Fees Year
$108.00 $ 9,145.00
$108.00 $ 15,583.00
$108.00 $ 15,583.00
$216.00 $ 30,986.00
$216.00 $ 40,023.00
2025-26 Total
No COA for the
Federal Academic
Loan Fees Year
$ - $ 903700
$ - $ 15475.00
$ - $ 15,475.00
$ - $ 30,770.00
$ - $ 39807.00
2025-26 Total
With COA for the
Federal Academic

Loan Fees Year

$108.00 $ 20,440.00
$108.00 $ 23,845.00
$216.00 $ 44,105.00

2025-26 Total

No COA for the
Federal Academic
Loan Fees Year
$ 20,332.00
$ 23,737.00

$ 43,889.00



