Traditional Undergraduate Students			ndatory	Co Ma Su	oks, ourse, oterials, pplies and		•				deral	CC	25-26 Total OA for the ademic
Enrolled Full-Time	Tuition	Fee		Eq	uipment	Fo		sportation	sc.	Lo	an Fees		 -
Dependent w/Parents	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,230.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	69.00	\$	52,717.00
Dependent On-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,326.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	69.00	\$	58,813.00
Dependent Off-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	69.00	\$	58,511.00
Independent w/Parents	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,230.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	115.00	\$	52,763.00
Independent On-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,326.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	115.00	\$	58,859.00
Independent Off-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	115.00	\$	58,557.00

				Co	oks, ourse, oterials,							No			25-26 Total
Traditional Undergraduate Students		Ma	ndatory		pplies and	Н	ousing &					Fede	ral	Ac	ademic
Enrolled Full-Time	Tuition	Fee	es	Eq	uipment	Fo	od	Trans	sportation	Mi	sc.	Loan	Fees	Ye	ar
Dependent w/Parents	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,230.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	52,648.00
Dependent On-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,326.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	58,744.00
Dependent Off-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	58,442.00
Independent w/Parents	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,230.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	52,648.00
Independent On-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,326.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	58,744.00
Independent Off-Campus	\$ 34,994.00	\$	670.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	58,442.00

Adult Undergraduate (FLEX) Students Enrolled in the Semester(s)	Average Credit Hours	\$3	ition @ 95 Per edit Hour	Fee Hou Fall Only Fee Cou	/Spring y. \$75	Co Ma Sul and	oks, urse, terials, pplies d uipment		ousing &	Tran	sportation	Mi	sc.		th deral an Fees	CO	25-26 Total A for the ademic ar
Summer Fall	6		2,370.00 2,370.00		150.00 180.00	\$ \$		\$ \$		\$ \$	321.00 802.00		1,272.00 3,181.00	\$ \$	66.00 66.00	\$	6,995.00
Spring	6		2,370.00		180.00	\$	375.00	\$		Ф \$	802.00		3,181.00	\$	66.00		13,076.00 13,076.00
Fall/Spring Summer/Fall/Spring	12 18		4,740.00 7,110.00		360.00 510.00		750.00 1,125.00		12,024.00 14,465.00		1,604.00 19,245.00		6,362.00 7,634.00	- :	132.00 132.00	1.	25,972.00 50,221.00
				Fee	nnology @ \$30 Credit r	Boo	oks,										

			Tech	inology											
			Fee	@ \$30											
			Per (Credit											
			Hou	r	Boo	oks,									
			Fall/	Spring (Cou	urse,									
			Only	. \$75	Mat	terials,								202	25-26 Total
	Tuit	tion @	Fee	Per	Sup	plies						No		СО	A for the
	\$39	5 Per	Cou	rse for	and	i	Но	using &				Fede	ral	Aca	ademic
Average Credit Hours	Cre	dit Hour	SUM	ONLY.	Equ	ipment	Fo	od	Transp	ortation	Misc.	Loan	Fees	Yea	ar
6	\$	2,370.00	\$	150.00	\$	375.00	\$	2,441.00	\$	321.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$	-	\$	6,929.00
6	\$	2,370.00	\$	180.00	\$	375.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	802.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$	-	\$	13,010.00
6	\$	2,370.00	\$	180.00	\$	375.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	802.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$	-	\$	13,010.00
12	\$	4,740.00	\$	360.00	\$	750.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	1,604.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	-	\$	25,840.00
18	\$	7,110.00	\$	510.00	\$ 1	l,125.00	\$	14,465.00	\$	1,924.00	\$ 7,634.00	\$	-	\$	32,768.00
	6 6 6 12	Average Credit Hours Credit Hours 6 \$ 6 \$ 6 \$ 12 \$	6 \$ 2,370.00 6 \$ 2,370.00 6 \$ 2,370.00 12 \$ 4,740.00	Fee Per Country Fee Per Coun	Only. \$75 Tuition @ \$295 Per Fee Per Average Credit Hours Credit Hour SUM ONLY. 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 150.00 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 180.00 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 180.00 12 \$ 4,740.00 \$ 360.00	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Bood Fall/Spring Cool Only. \$75 Mai Only. \$75 Mai System \$395 Per Course for and Average Credit Hours Credit Hour SUM ONLY. Equ 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 12 \$ 4,740.00 \$ 360.00 \$	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Syrong Syrong Course for Supplies Syrong Syr	Fee ⊕ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Fee Per Supplies Fee Per Supplies Foe Per Foe Per Supplies Foe Per Foe Per	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Housing &	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Tuition @ Fee Per Supplies \$395 Per Course for and Housing & Average Credit Hours Credit Hour SUM ONLY. Equipment Food Transp 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 2,441.00 \$ 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 6,102.00 \$ 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 6,102.00 \$ 12	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Hourse Fee Per Supplies Supplies Fee Per Supplies Housing & Credit Hours SUM ONLY. Equipment Food Transportation France France Food Transportation Fee Per Supplies Food Fransportation Food Fo	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Tuition @ Fee Per Supplies Average Credit Hours Credit Hour SUM ONLY. Equipment Food Transportation Misc. Loan 6 \$ 2,370.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 375.00 \$ 2,441.00 \$ 321.00 \$ 1,272.00 \$ \$ 6 6 102.00 \$ 802.00 \$ 3,181.00 \$ \$ 12 0 \$ 4,740.00 \$ 360.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 12,024.00 \$ 1,604.00 \$ 6,362.00 \$ \$ 1.80.00 \$ 1.80.	Fee @ \$30	Fee @ \$30 Per Credit Hour Books, Fall/Spring Course, Only. \$75 Materials, Supplies Fee Per Supplies Fee Per Supplies Fee Per Supplies Fee Per Supplies Supplies

Graduate Students Enrolled in the Semester(s)	Average Credit Hours	Tuition @ \$636 Per Credit Hou	Fee Per	chnology e @ \$30 Credit ur	Co Ma Su and	oks, urse, terials, pplies d uipment	Hou Food	sing &	Trar	nsportation	Misc.	With Federal Loan Fees	CC	25-26 Total A for the ademic ar
Summer	6	\$ 3,816.0	0 \$	180.00	\$	750.00	\$ 2	2,441.00	\$	578.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 108.00	\$	9,145.00
Fall	6	\$ 3,816.0	0 \$	180.00	\$	750.00	\$ 6	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 108.00	\$	15,583.00
Spring	6	\$ 3,816.0	0 \$	180.00	\$	750.00	\$ 6	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 108.00	\$	15,583.00
Fall/Spring	12	\$ 7,632.0	0 \$	360.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 12	2,024.00	\$	2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$ 216.00	\$	30,986.00
Summer/Fall/Spring	18	\$ 11,448.0	0 \$	540.00	\$	2,250.00	\$ 14	4,465.00	\$	3,470.00	\$ 7,634.00	\$ 216.00	\$	40,023.00
					Во	oks,								

Graduate Students Enrolled in the	Average Credit	Tuition @ \$636 Per	Fee	nology @ \$30 Credit	Col	oks, urse, terials, oplies	Ша	using &					No Fede	ral	СО	25-26 Total A for the
	Credit															
Semester(s)	Hours	Credit Hour	Hou	r	Εqι	uipment	Fo	od	Trans	sportation	Mi	sc.	Loan	Fees	Yea	ar
Summer	6	\$ 3,816.00	\$	180.00	\$	750.00	\$	2,441.00	\$	578.00	\$	1,272.00	\$	-	\$	9,037.00
Fall	6	\$ 3,816.00	\$	180.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$	3,181.00	\$	-	\$	15,475.00
Spring	6	\$ 3,816.00	\$	180.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$	3,181.00	\$	-	\$	15,475.00
Fall/Spring	12	\$ 7,632.00	\$	360.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	2,892.00	\$	6,362.00	\$	-	\$	30,770.00
Summer/Fall/Spring	18	\$ 11,448.00	\$	540.00	\$:	2,250.00	\$	14,465.00	\$	3,470.00	\$	7,634.00	\$	-	\$	39,807.00

Graduate Students Enrolled in the Master of Science in Family Therapy Program for	Average Credit	\$636 Per	@ \$ hr, Ele Red \$15	chnology i30 per cr ctronics cord @ is per cr hr	Cor Ma Sup and	urse, terials, oplies		using &					CO	25-26 Total A for the ademic
the Semester(s)	Hours	Credit Hour	and	i	Εqι	uipment	Fo	od	Trar	nsportation	Misc.	Loan Fees	Yea	ar
Fall	13	\$ 8,268.00	\$	585.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 108.00	\$	20,440.00
Spring	18	\$ 11,448.00	\$	810.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 108.00	\$	23,845.00
Fall/Spring	31	\$ 19,716.00	\$	1,395.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$ 216.00	\$	44,105.00

				chnology 30 per cr											
			hr,												
			Ele	ctronics	Boo	oks,									
Graduate Students			Re	cord @ \$5	Co	urse,									
Enrolled in the Master			pe	cr hr and	Ma	terials,								202	25-26 Total
of Science in Family	Average	Tuition @	Sin	nulation	Su	plies						No		СО	A for the
Therapy Program for	Credit	\$640 Per	Fee	es @ \$10	and	t	Но	using &				Fede	ral	Aca	ademic
the Semester(s)	Hours	Credit Hour	pe	r cr hr	Equ	uipment	Fo	od	Tran	sportation	Misc.	Loan	Fees	Yea	ar
Fall	13	\$ 8,268.00	\$	585.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$	-	\$	20,332.00
Spring	18	\$ 11,448.00	\$	810.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,102.00	\$	1,446.00	\$ 3,181.00	\$	-	\$	23,737.00
Fall/Spring	31	\$ 19,716.00	\$	1,395.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,024.00	\$	2,892.00	\$ 6,362.00	\$	-	\$	43,889.00